
Daily Announcements
Friday, May 3, 2024

“Quality Education Today for a Successful Tomorrow

1. Students- Your Lunch Bills need to be paid before you go on the end of year TRIP.
2. Nodaway-Holt Greenhouse is OPEN after school by appointment only, please let Ms. Holmes

know if you would like to visit the Greenhouse
3. Library books are due back to the library TODAY, All lost books must be paid for in order to

check out at the end of the year?
4. Today, Varsity Baseball (SENIOR NIGHT) vs Maryville C @ WN 5:00
5. Saturday, May 4 District Track Meet at King City; 9:30

a. Bus leaves NH at 7:15
6. Saturday, May 4 Mr. Hamilton’s STEM Class - RC Car Race Competition in Kansas City

LUNCH MENU

Chef Salad or Corn Dog, Green Beans, Peaches and jello
Lunch for Tomorrow: Sloppy Joes, Corn, Applesauce and Pudding

Students please get your lunch balances must be paid before end of school

LOOKING AHEAD

1. Tuesday, May 7 HS Volleyball meeting with Coach Livengood around 3:20
2. Wednesday, May 8 Senior Trip
3. Thursday, May 9 Senior Trip
4. Thursday, May 9 FINALS
5. Friday, May 10 Honor’s Day 12:30

a. Please dress in nice jeans and nice T-shirt
b. 8th Grade Promotion 2:30

6. May 10-18 HS Varsity Baseball Districts-TBD
7. Sunday, May 12 HIgh School Graduation 5:00
8. Tuesday, May 14 FINALS
9. Wednesday, May 15 Pizza/Clean up Day

a. Make up finals
10. Thursday, May 16 LAST DAY OF SCHOOL

a. Check Out- Lunch Bills need paid before check out
b. Hangar Movie Day 11:00-2:30



Be a Quality System: Collaborate, Instruct, Model, Intervene, & Enlighten.”


